approaches provide slightly different results. Patient preferences are set to 0.869
for patients unable to perform sexual intercourse and 0.923 for patients not
affected by this side effect.

QALYs

Reducing the calculated number of QALYs (only for cost-utility analysis on urinary
(in)continence):
Treatment effect, and therefore QALYs, are overestimated in the modelling due
to extrapolating the effect observed at the first anniversary to the one-year period
following surgery. The degree of overestimation has been calculated by
performing a separate and more detailed evaluation of Kaplan-Meier curves (see
Table 52 and Table 53). Overestimation was found for urinary (in)continence
but not for the (in)ability to perform sexual intercourse. Overestimation was
found to be at 0.01 for LRARP and 0.04 for ORP.

The results of the sensitivity analyses are shown in Table 48 and Table 49.

Laparoscopic remotely assisted radical prostatectomy   95

Table 48  Sensitivity analysis results – indicative cost-utility analysis urinary (in)continence
 Scenario Incremental costs

per QALY gained
A Base case $450,200
B 10 % of the da Vinci® system used for other surgeries $423,100
C 30 % of the da Vinci® system used for other surgeries $368,900
D LRARP hospital costs –10% $394,300
E LRARP hospital costs –20% $338,500
F Average LOS in hospital following LRARP 3 days  $501,200
G Conjoint surgeon’s fee is 50% of the principal surgeon’s fee $412,400
H Conjoint surgeon’s fee is 100% of the principal surgeon’s fee $488,000
I Patient preference for urinary continence increased by SD a $450,200
J Patient preference for urinary incontinence changed by± SD –$64,314 b/ $225,100

K Both patient preferences increased by SD –$75,033 b
L Both patient preferences decreased by SD $112,550
M Correction for overestimation of QALYs  $112,550

Abbreviations: QALY, quality adjusted life year; LRARP, laparoscopic remotely assisted radical prostatectomy; ORP, open radical prostatectomy;
SD, standard deviation; LOS, length of stay.
a Patients’ preference for the urinary continence has not been decreased due to it being lower ranked than the preference for urinary incontinence.
This seems not to be very likely.
b ORP provides more QALYs at lower costs than LRARP.

Table 49  Sensitivity analysis results – indicative cost-utility analysis sexual intercourse